APN# 1420-07-615-001 SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER Recording Requested by/Mail to: Name: Barbara Renner Address: 995 Sunview Drive City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89705 Mail Tax Statements to: Name: Barbara Renner Address: 995 Sunview Drive City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89705 AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF GRANTOR Title of Document (required) is being (re-)recorded to correct; Document #\_ The undersigned hereby affirms that the document submitted for recording DOES contain personal information as required by law: (check applicable) Affidavit of Death - NRS 440.380(1)(A) & NRS 40.525(5) Judgment - NRS 17.150(4) Military Discharge- NRS 419.020(2) Signature Barbara Renner

**Printed Name** 

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 BARBARA RENNER 2024-1006471

Pgs=5

E10

04/09/2024 04:04 PM

### APN 1420-07-615-001

When Recorded, Mail to: Barbara Renner 995 Sunview Drive Carson City, Nevada 89705

Mail tax statement to: Barbara Renner 995 Sunview Drive Carson City, Nevada 89705

This document contains a social security number in the death certificate attached pursuant to NRS 440.380

# AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF GRANTOR

STATE OF NEVADA )
: ss.
CARSON CITY )

- I, BARBARA RENNER, being first duly sworn, depose and say:
- 1. That I am the surviving daughter of ELAINE SHERMAN and fully informed as to the real property held by her at her death.
- 2. That the deceased is the same person as Elaine Sherman named as the Grantor in the Deed Upon Death recorded on January 13, 2023, as Document Number 993176 in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the real property commonly known as 980 Rolling Ridge Court, Carson City, Nevada, located in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 19, in Block C, as set forth in the final map of SUNRIDGE HEIGHTS II, PHASE 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 3, 1994, in Book 394, page 568, as Document No.331447

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

- 3. I, BARBARA RENNER, am the beneficiary to whom the real property is conveyed upon death of the Grantor ELAINE SHERMAN.
- 4. A certified copy of the Certificate of Death of the decedent ELAINE SHERMAN is attached hereto showing her date of death on March 29, 2024.

BARBARA RENNER

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 4th day of April, 2024, by BARBARA RENNER.

Notary Pypolic

JOYLYN HARMER
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 03-01-26
Certificate No: 22-2815-02



## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

**DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS** 

CASE	FILE	NO.	44056	86
------	------	-----	-------	----

### **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

2024007034

					1	STATE FIL	E NUMBER
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a, DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,M	IDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH		COUNTY OF DEATH
ERMANENT	Elaine Good SHERMAN			March 29	March 29, 2024 Douglas		
BLACKINK	bb. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH  3c, HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street an 3e.If Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Emer. Rm.  4. SEX						
ECEDENT	Carson City	number)	980 Rolling R	idge Court	Inpatient(S	ipecify) Home	Female
ECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify) Whi	te	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify No - Non-Hispanic	7a, AGE-Last bii (Years)	nthday 7b. UNDER 1 YEAR MOS DAYS	7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. D	DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) December 13, 1929
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/C	A, 9b. CITIZEN C	F WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUC	ATION 11. MARITAL		RVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (L	ast name prior to first marriage)
SOCCURRED IN MISTITUTION SEE MANDBOOK	name country) New York	UNITE	D STATES 1 12	2	(		
REGARDING							Ever in US Armed Forces? No
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	5b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION 150	I. STREET AND NUMBER		15e. INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
	Nevada	Douglas	Carson	City 98	30 Rolling Ridge C	Court	or No) No
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F		ffix)		HER/PARENT - NAME (FI	irst Middle Last Suffix)	
AKENTO		Harry GOO				Anna SIEGEL	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type o -Barbara	•	18b. MAILING A		t or R.F.D. No, City or Town unview Drive Carson		ne
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		fy) 19h CEMETERY OR CREI		unview Drive Carson	19c, LOCATION C	
SPOSITION	Crematic		***	on's Sierra Crer	matory		ty Nevada 89706
(W.C.)	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGI				. NAME AND ADDRESS		0 11 101
, O. C.		E HOWE	LICENSE N	0622	40	Society of Nevada -	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDR	IRE AUTHENTICAT	IED	-	10141000	in Guest Guison Oil	y 110 d3/03
			d at the time, date and place an	d due 22a. C	On the basis of examination a		
	- 으 to the cause(s) stated (Sign	nature & Title) NITA SCHWAF	SIGNATURE AUTHENTIC! RTZ MD	ATED 2 at the	time, date and place and due	e to the cause(s) stated. (Sig	gnature & Title)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/D		D. HOUR OF DEATH 04:44	ATED 222. C 2222	DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/	Yr) 22c. HOL	IR OF DEATH
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDIN CType or Print)	IG PHYSICIAN IF OT	HER THAN CERTIFIER		. PRONOUNCED DEAD (	Mo/Day/Yr) 22e, PRO	NOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
୍ଦି" ଆଧି	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C					or Print) , 23b. L	ICENSE NUMBER
) ()	NITA 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)		710 W Washingston Str		CEIVED BY REGISTRAR	24c DEATH DUE T	9114 O COMMUNICABLE DISEASE
EGISTRAR	2.12.1.(2.6.1.1.1.1.(0.g.,12.12.10)		GRISSOM	(Mo/Day/Yr)	April 02, 2024	YES [	NO X
CAUSE OF	25, IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (3) Cerebral A	(ENTER ONLY ONE theroscleros	CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b	), AND (c).)		i Ini	erval between onset and death
Š		A CONSEQUENCE	OF:		<del>                                     </del>	Int	terval between onset and death
SONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	10 10 1	ypertension	·				
GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	_/ /		Int	terval between onset and death
CAUSE BTATING THE > UNDERLYING	(c)	A CONSEQUENCE	OF:	-		<u> </u>	terval between onset and death
CAUSE LAST	(d)	TO STOLE GOLLIOL				i "'	tervar between ender and dealer
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	CONDITIONS-Condition	ons contributing to death but no	resulting in the und	erlying cause given in Part	1. 26. AUTOPSY (Specify Yes o	(Specify Yes or No)
ow downtolder	28a, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET, OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJURY (	Mc/Day/Yr) 28c, HOUR OF	INJURY 28d, DES	CRIBE HOW INJURY OCCURR		710
	28e, INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJU pullding, etc. (Specify	RY- At home, farm, street, factor)	ory, office 28g. LO	CATION STREET O	R R.F.D. No. CITY O	R TOWN STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

Codyd Phinay STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

DATE ISSUED: 4/3/2024
This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



STAT	E OF NEVADA	_		
	ARATION OF VALUE		FOR RECORDE	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-07-615-001		BOOK	PAGE
	b)	<b>1</b>	DATE OF RECORD NOTES:	
	c)			
	d)	L		
•	m cn			\ \
2.	Type of Property:			\ \
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	es.		\ \
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex			
	e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l			
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home			
	i) L Other			
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:		_ \	
٥.	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property	) (	1 1	
	Transfer Tax Value:	´ / \$_		
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_	<del></del>	
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	1	///	
4.	a Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375,090.	Section # 10	///	
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Conveyar	nce effective	upon death of g	rantor pursuant to
	NRS 111.655 to 111.699 inclusive.			
_	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 00		
5.	Partial interest: Percentage being transferred.	100.0 %		
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of pe	eriury, pursuant	to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of th	eir information	and belief, and can be
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the in	formation provid	led herein. Furthermore, the
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or oth	er determination	of additional tax due, may
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per r	nonth.	
Pursuat	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and sev	erally liable for a	ny additional amount owed.
A STATE OF THE STA	7 1 100 7 to 24000	- /		•
Signati	ure folywyn Nawnan	Capacit	y Attorney	<del></del>
Olanat		Capacit	<b>17</b>	
Signat	ure	Capacii	·	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BU	`	EE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRE	CD)
Drint N	ame: Elaine Sherman	Print Name	: Barbara Renner	
Th.	s: 980 Rolling Ridge Court	Address:	980 Rolling Ric	ige Court
City:	Carson City	City:	Carson City	
State:	NV Zip: 89705	State:	NV	Zip:_89705
COMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING			
Carried Contract of the Contra	required if not the seller or buyer)			
Print N	ame: Smith and Harmer, Ltd. By: Joylyn Harmer	Escrow #		
Addres	s: 502 N. Division Street	1) (		g: 89703
City:	Carson City State: N  (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAV DE DI	CORDED/MICE	Zip: 89703
	(92 y loric record this louis	IVIA I DE KI		OI IDIVILLY)